No. A-19027/29/2008 -Ad. I Government of India Ministry of Statistics & P.I.

> Sardar Patel Bhawan, Sansad Marg, New Delhi. Dated: 13<sup>th</sup> Aug., 2015

## ORDER

In pursuance of Cadre Clearance conveyed by ISS- Division vide order No. PF/KDM-801009-II dated 4.8.2015, Competent Authority has accepted the request Shri K.D.Maiti, DDG for voluntarily retirement and Sh. Maiti stands retired voluntarily from Government service w.e.f 01.01.2015(A/N) under the provisions of Rule 48(1)(a) of CSS (Pension) Rules.

(Sunder Singh) Under Secretary to Govt. of India

To,

- 1. Sh. K.D.Maiti, DDG, MOS&PI, New Delhi
- 2. All Sections/Officers of MOSPI

1.2.44

- 3. Cash & Account Section, MOSPI, New Delhi.
- 4. Pay & Accounts Office, MOSPI, New Delhi.
- 5. General Section/Library/CSO Society for issue of 'No Dues Certificate'
- Computer Centre for updating website of this Ministry.
  - 7. Master Set 2015